


























14 

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
(HT-400 MODEL) 

ADHEASE STRAIN GAUGE 

WITH LOCTITE SUPER 

47448 

3 

\ \ 

48 

7 
30 

z "(56 
45 

"----."@ 

ADJUST NUTS FOR 

.005" TO .010" 

END PLAY 



ITEM#! PART# 

1 89078 

2 87619 

3* 8640502 

4 8611803 

5 81380 

6 73841 

7 72223 

8 71103 

9 70732 

10 70362 

11 70268 

12 70009 

13 65986 

14 6505020 

15 6505015 

16 6501144 

17 64203 

18 62731 

19 6105036 

20 6105030 

21 6105006 

22 6105005 

23 6105004 

24 6102008 

25 6021041 

26 6020065 

27 6010062 

28 6003001 

29 6001031 

30 6001006 

31 6000133 

32 6000131 

33* 59886 

34 59816 

35 50181 

36 39768 

37 39179 

38 35408 

39 33605 

40 31823 

41 30910 

42 28010 

43 26840 

44 25151 

45 2507074 

46 24732 

47 21989 

48 21482 

49 20214 

50 17301 

51 16774 

52 16683 

53 15834 

54 15446 

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
(HT-400 MODEL) 

TITLE ITEM#! PART# TITLE 

NUT 1/2-20 JAM NYLON INSERTZPS 55 15297 SCREW MCH 6-32x0.500 PHPH 

NUT 5/16-18 JAM 56 14910 DECAL HOT SURFACE SYMBOL 

P-TXM20/DM18/400/600 PACKAGING 57 14621 NUT 6-32 ZPS 

0-400/600 PIN THREADED .5x2.5 58 14571 NUT 3/8-16 ZPS 

NUT 3/8-16 NYLON INSERT ZPS 59 13919 WASHER LOCK HEL SPR #4 ZP 

TERM 18-14 RING 1/4 NON M 60 13250 CORD GRIP HEYCO 1857 RDD201 

TERM BO 601-2-KT37,38,39 61 13103 SCREW MCH 4-40x0.750 RHSL 

SCREW FHSKT 3/8-16X2.500 62 12378 WASHER SPG STL .375x.750x.028 

DECAL HIX LOGO 4"x1" 63 12229 WASHER FLT .500x1 .250x.078 ZPS 

DECAL CERTIFIED GREEN 64 11349 NUT 6-32 EXT TOOTH LOCK ZPS 

DECAL HIX I.D. 3"x3" SILVER 65* 11121 WIRE KIT 400/600 120V ANT 

WASHER FLT .406x0.813x.080 ZPS 66* 11120 MANUAL OWNERS HTM ANT 

BOLT 1/4-20x0.625 67 11024 DECAL SILVER/RED EVO TOUCH 

M-STRAIN GAUGE COVER 68 10963 DECAL QR CODE DXP ANT 

M-400/600/450/650 SPG EXT LINK 69 10916 DECAL LCD DISPLAY ANT 

P-400/600/450/650 TUBE DAMPEN2 70 10914 SPACER .140x.250X.125 NYLON 

WASHER FLT .515x0.875x.032 SS 71 10911 CONTROL DISPLAY BO 4.3" COLOR 

RELAY SS 25A 3-32VDC INPUT 72 10910 CONTROL TEMP 1/0 BOARD ANT 

M-LINK ASSY 400/600 ANT 73 10903 POWER SUPPLY 5VDC 15W 

0-400/450 PLATEN SPACER 74 10868 BOLT 3/8-16x1 .250 

M-HT400 PIN LOWER LINK 75 10793 BOLT 5/16-18x1 .750 

M-DM18/400/600 PRSURE ADJ ROD 76 10769 BOLT 5/16-18x1 .000 

M-HT400 PIN ROCKER LINK 77 10664 DECAL MADE IN THE USA ROUND 

M-HT400 PIN MAIN ARM 78 10347 CIRCUIT BKR 1-POLE PTR 15A ST 

M-ROCKER LINK 400/600 ANT 79 10151 KNOB 1/2-20 KNURLED 

M-400/600/450/650 BASE WM ANT 80 10131 DECAL HT-400 SILVER/RED 

M-PAD 15x15x3/8 MED BLK MOLDED 81 10012 TRIM-LOK 150 82 X 3/16 ALUM 

O-CVR HANDLE SHORT 400/600 82 0101031 M-ASSY PLATEN 15X15 120V ANT 

M-400/600/450/650 ENC WDMT ANT 83 0101010 M-400/600/DM MOUNTING BOARD 

M-ENC BACK SHEET UNIVERSAL 84 0100004 M-PLATEN 1515 STL 

M-HANDLE WELDMENT 400/600 ANT 85 0100001 M-UNIVERSAL ADJUSTMENT BLOCK 

M-MAIN ARM WLDMNT 400/600 ANT 86 10909 SCREW MCH M3-0.5X3 PHP ZPS 

SCREW TAP 10-32x0.500 WHHX 

SCREW TAP 14x1.250 PHPH 

SCREW TAP 1/4-20x0.500 WHHX 

CORDSET 120V 14/3 STOW 5-15P 

GAUGE STRAIN 

BUMPER 1/8X1/2 SQ BLK RUBBER 

DECAL UNPLUG MACHINE 

SWITCH MICRO SMALL SEMI-HOOK 

WASHER LOCK HEL SPR 5/16 ZP 

BUMPON BLACK .81"x.30" 

HANDLE GRIP 3/4" FOAM BLK 

NUT 1/2-20 JAM 

M-GENERIC HTM HANDLE 

WASHER FLT .344x0.688x.063 ZPS 

WASHER LOCK INT TH #14 

SCREW TAP 8x0.500 PHPH 

NUT PUSH 1/2 PW500015 EZ 

GROMMET .563IDx.750 GRVx.063 

WASHER FLT .281x0.625x.063 ZPS 

WASHER FLT .375x0.875x.078 ZPS 

SPRING HIX #105 

SCREW TAP 6x0.375 PHPH 
15 

http://www.partstown.com/hix-graphics/HIX62731?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hix-graphics/HIX16683?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX6505020?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX6105005?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX6105004?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX6000133?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX2507074?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX100004?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX100001?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX89078?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX87619?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX81380?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX72223?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX70009?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX64203?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX59816?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX39768?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX33605?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX31823?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX30910?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX28010?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX26840?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX25151?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX24732?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX21482?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX20214?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX16774?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX15834?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX14571?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX13250?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX12378?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX12229?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10916?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10914?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10911?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10910?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10903?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10868?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10793?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10769?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10664?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10347?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10151?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf


16 

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
(HT-600 MODEL) 

ADHEASE STRAIN GAUGE 
WITH LOCTITE SUPER GLUE 
47448 

82 

II 

6X EACH SIDE � 

5 



ITEM#! PART# 

1 89078 

2 87619 

3* 8640502 

4 8611803 

5 82768 

6 73841 

7 72223 

8 70732 

9 70362 

10 70268 

11 70009 

12 65986 

13 6505020 

14 6505015 

15 6501144 

16 64203 

17 62731 

18 6105036 

19 6105006 

20 6105005 

21 6105004 

22 6102008 

23 6021041 

24 6020065 

25 6010063 

26 6003001 

27 6001031 

28 6001006 

29 6000133 

30 6000131 

31 6000104 

32 59886 

33 59816 

34 50181 

35 39768 

36 39179 

37 35408 

38 33605 

39 31823 

40 30929 

41 30910 

42 28010 

43 26840 

44 25151 

45 2507074 

46 24732 

47 21989 

48 21482 

49 20214 

50 17301 

51 16774 

52 16683 

53 15834 

54 15446 

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
(HT-600 MODEL) 

TITLE ITEM#! PART# TITLE 

NUT 1/2-20 JAM NYLON INSERTZPS 55 15297 SCREW MCH 6-32x0.500 PHPH 

NUT 5/16-18 JAM 56 14910 DECAL HOT SURFACE SYMBOL 

P-TXM20/DM18/400/600 PACKAGING 57 14621 NUT 6-32 ZPS 

0-400/600 PIN THREADED .5x2.5 58 13919 WASHER LOCK HEL SPR #4 ZP 

M-CASTING 16x20 LOWER F 59 13250 CORD GRIP HEYCO 1857 RDD201 

TERM 18-14 RING 1/4 NON M 60 13103 SCREW MCH 4-40x0.750 RHSL 

TERM BO 601-2-KT37,38,39 61 12378 WASHER SPG STL .375x.750x.028 

DECAL HIX LOGO 4"x1" 62 12229 WASHER FLT .500x1 .250x.078 ZPS 

DECAL CERTIFIED GREEN 63 11349 NUT 6-32 EXT TOOTH LOCK ZPS 

DECAL HIX I.D. 3"x3" SILVER 64* 11121 WIRE KIT 400/600 120V ANT 

WASHER FLT .406x0.813x.080 ZPS 65* 11120 MANUAL OWNERS HTM ANT 

BOLT 1/4-20x0.625 66 11024 DECAL SILVER/RED EVO TOUCH 

M-STRAIN GAUGE COVER 67 10963 DECAL QR CODE DXP ANT 

M-400/600/450/650 SPG EXT LINK 68 10916 DECAL LCD DISPLAY ANT 

P-400/600/450/650 TUBE DAMPEN2 69 10914 SPACER .140x.250X.125 NYLON 

WASHER FLT .515x0.875x.032 SS 70 10911 CONTROL DISPLAY BO 4.3" COLOR 

RELAY SS 25A 3-32VDC INPUT 71 10910 CONTROL TEMP 1/0 BOARD ANT 

M-LINK ASSY 400/600 ANT 72 10903 POWER SUPPLY 5VDC 15W 

M-HT400 PIN LOWER LINK 73 10868 BOLT 3/8-16x1 .250 

M-DM18/400/600 PRSURE ADJ ROD 74 10793 BOLT 5/16-18x1 .750 

M-HT400 PIN ROCKER LINK 75 10769 BOLT 5/16-18x1 .000 

M-HT400 PIN MAIN ARM 76 10664 DECAL MADE IN THE USA ROUND 

M-ROCKER LINK 400/600 ANT 77 10347 CIRCUIT BKR 1-POLE PTR 15A ST 

M-400/600/450/650 BASE WM ANT 78 10151 KNOB 1/2-20 KNURLED 

M-PAD 16x20x1/2 MED BLK MOLDED 79 10132 DECAL HT-600 SILVER/RED 

O-CVR HANDLE SHORT 400/600 80 10012 TRIM-LOK 150 82 X 3/16 ALUM 

M-400/600/450/650 ENC WDMT ANT 81 0101010 M-400/600/DM MOUNTING BOARD 

M-ENC BACK SHEET UNIVERSAL 82 0100001 M-UNIVERSAL ADJUSTMENT BLOCK 

M-HANDLE WELDMENT 400/600 ANT 83 10909 SCREW MCH M3-0.5X3 PHP ZPS 

M-MAIN ARM WLDMNT 400/600 ANT 

M-PLATEN ASSY 16X20 120V ANT 

SCREW TAP 10-32x0.500 WHHX 

SCREW TAP 14x1.250 PHPH 

SCREW TAP 1/4-20x0.500 WHHX 

CORDSET 120V 14/3 STOW 5-15P 

GAUGE STRAIN 

BUMPER 1/8X1/2 SQ BLK RUBBER 

DECAL UNPLUG MACHINE 

SWITCH MICRO SMALL SEMI-HOOK 

BOLT SHOULDER 3/8x1/2x5/16-18 

WASHER LOCK HEL SPR 5/16 ZP 

BUMPON BLACK .81"x.30" 

HANDLE GRIP 3/4" FOAM BLK 

NUT 1/2-20 JAM 

M-GENERIC HTM HANDLE 

WASHER FLT .344x0.688x.063 ZPS 

WASHER LOCK INT TH #14 

SCREW TAP 8x0.500 PHPH 

NUT PUSH 1/2 PW500015 EZ 

GROMMET .563IDx.750 GRVx.063 

WASHER FLT .281x0.625x.063 ZPS 

WASHER FLT .375x0.875x.078 ZPS 

SPRING HIX #105 

SCREW TAP 6x0.375 PHPH 
17 

http://www.partstown.com/hix-graphics/HIX62731?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hix-graphics/HIX16683?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX6505020?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX6105005?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX6105004?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX6000133?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX2507074?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX100001?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX89078?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX87619?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX72223?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX70009?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX64203?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX59816?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX39768?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX33605?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX31823?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX30929?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX30910?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX28010?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX26840?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX25151?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX24732?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX21482?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX20214?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX16774?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX15834?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX13250?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX12378?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX12229?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10916?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10914?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10911?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10910?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10903?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10868?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10793?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10769?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10664?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10347?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10151?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf


18 

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
(S-450 MODEL) 

ADHEASE STRAIN GAUGE 
WITH LOCTITE SUPER GLUE 
47448 

56 

9 
51 

\ \ 

z )66 
53 

�'@ 

ADJUST NUTS FOR 

005" TO 010" 

END PLAY 



ITEM#! PART# 

1 89078 

2 87619 

3* 8640502 

4 8611803 

5 81380 

6 73841 

7 72223 

8 71103 

9 70732 

10 70693 

11 70362 

12 70268 

13 70009 

14 68330 

15 65986 

16 6505020 

17 6505015 

18 6503021 

19 6501144 

20 6501141 

21 6500380 

22 6500370 

23 64203 

24 63428 

25 62731 

26 6105036 

27 6105030 

28 6105022 

29 6105005 

30 6105004 

31 6102008 

32 6021041 

33 6020065 

34 6010062 

35 6001031 

36 6001006 

37 6000131 

38 59886 

39 59816 

40 50181 

41 39768 

42 39179 

43 37001 

44 36846 

45 36587 

46 35408 

47 33605 

48 31823 

49 30910 

50 28010 

51 26840 

52 25151 

53 2507074 

54 24732 

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
(S-450 MODEL) 

TITLE ITEM#! PART# TITLE 

NUT 1/2-20 JAM NYLON INSERTZPS 55 21989 WASHER LOCK INT TH #14 

NUT 5/16-18 JAM 56 21482 SCREW TAP 8x0.500 PHPH 

P-TXM20/DM18/400/600 PACKAGING 57 20214 NUT PUSH 1/2 PW500015 EZ 

0-400/600 PIN THREADED .5x2.5 58 17301 GROMMET .563IDx.750 GRVx.063 

NUT 3/8-16 NYLON INSERT ZPS 59 16774 WASHER FLT .281x0.625x.063 ZPS 

TERM 18-14 RING 1/4 NON M 60 16683 WASHER FLT .375x0.875x.078 ZPS 

TERM BO 601-2-KT37, 38,39 61 15834 SPRING HIX #105 

SCREW FHSKT 3/8-16X2.500 62 15753 SPRING GAS 125# P6909 

DECAL HIX LOGO 4"x1" 63 15751 SOLENOID 120V PULL 

RETAINING RING EXT 0.500 E 64 15446 SCREW TAP 6x0.375 PHPH 

DECAL CERTIFIED GREEN 65 15297 SCREW MCH 6-32x0.500 PHPH 

DECAL HIX I.D. 3"x3" SILVER 66 14910 DECAL HOT SURFACE SYMBOL 

WASHER FLT .406x0.813x.080 ZPS 67 14621 NUT 6-32 ZPS 

WASHER LOCK HEL SPR #6 ZP 68 14571 NUT 3/8-16 ZPS 

BOLT 1/4-20x0.625 69 13919 WASHER LOCK HEL SPR #4 ZP 

M-STRAIN GAUGE COVER 70 13250 CORD GRIP HEYCO 1857 RDD201 

M-400/600/450/650 SPG EXT LINK 71 13103 SCREW MCH 4-40x0.750 RHSL 

O-CVR HANDLE LONG 450/650 72 12378 WASHER SPG STL .375x.750x.028 

P-400/600/450/650 TUBE DAMPEN2 73 12229 WASHER FLT .500x1 .250x.078 ZPS 

M-450/650 LINK PIN MACHINED 74 11349 NUT 6-32 EXT TOOTH LOCK ZPS 

M-450/650 HANDLE WELDMENT NEW 75* 11123 WIRE KIT 450/650 120V ANT 

M-450/650 LATCH ASSEMBLY 76* 11120 MANUAL OWNERS HTM ANT 

WASHER FLT .515x0.875x.032 SS 77 11025 DECAL SILVER/RED EVO PRO 

STUD BALL FOR GAS SPRINGS 78 10963 DECAL QR CODE DXP ANT 

RELAY SS 25 A 3-32VDC INPUT 79 10916 DECAL LCD DISPLAY ANT 

M-LINK ASSY 400/600 ANT 80 10914 SPACER .140x.250X.125 NYLON 

0-400/450 PLATEN SPACER 81 10911 CONTROL DISPLAY BO 4.3" COLOR 

M-450/650 PIN LOWER LIN 82 10910 CONTROL TEMP 1/0 BOARD ANT 

M-DM18/400/600 PRSURE ADJ ROD 83 10903 POWER SUPPLY 5VDC 15W 

M-HT400 PIN ROCKER LINK 84 10868 BOLT 3/8-16x1 .250 

M-HT400 PIN MAIN ARM 85 10793 BOLT 5/16-18x1 .750 

M-ROCKER LINK 400/600 ANT 86 10769 BOLT 5/16-18x1 .000 

M-400/600/450/650 BASE WM ANT 87 10664 DECAL MADE IN THE USA ROUND 

M-PAD 15x15x3/8 MED BLK MOLDED 88 10347 CIRCUIT BKR 1-POLE PTR 15A ST 

M-400/600/450/650 ENC WDMT ANT 89 10151 KNOB 1/2-20 KNURLED 

M-ENC BACK SHEET UNIVERSAL 90 10133 DECAL S-450 

M-MAIN ARM WLDMNT 400/600 ANT 91 10012 TRIM-LOK 150 82 X 3/16 ALUM 

SCREW TAP 10-32x0.500 WHHX 92 0101031 M-ASSY PLATEN 15X15 120V ANT 

SCREW TAP 14x1.250 PHPH 93 0101010 M-400/600/DM MOUNTING BOARD 

SCREW TAP 1/4-20x0.500 WHHX 94 0100004 M-PLATEN 1515 STL 

CORDSET 120V 14/3 STOW 5-15P 95 0100001 M-UNIVERSAL ADJUSTMENT BLOCK 

GAUGE STRAIN 96 10909 SCREW MCH M3-0.5X3 PHP ZPS 

PIN DOWEL 0.125x1.250 

SCREW FHSKT 5/16-18x0.625 

SCREW MCH 6-32x0.250 PHPH 

BUMPER 1/8X1/2 SQ BLK RUBBER 

DECAL UNPLUG MACHINE 

SWITCH MICRO SMALL SEMI-HOOK 

WASHER LOCK HEL SPR 5/16 ZP 

BUMPON BLACK .81"x.30" 

HANDLE GRIP 3/4" FOAM BLK 

NUT 1/2-20 JAM 

M-GENERIC HTM HANDLE 

WASHER FLT .344x0.688x.063 ZPS 
19 

http://www.partstown.com/hix-graphics/HIX62731?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hix-graphics/HIX16683?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX6505020?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX6501141?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX6500370?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX6105022?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX6105005?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX6105004?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX2507074?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX100004?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX100001?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX89078?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX87619?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX81380?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX72223?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX70693?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX70009?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX64203?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX63428?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX59816?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX39768?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX33605?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX31823?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX30910?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX28010?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX26840?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX25151?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX24732?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX21482?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX20214?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX16774?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX15834?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX15753?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX15751?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX14571?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX13250?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX12378?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX12229?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10916?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10914?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10911?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10910?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10903?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10868?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10793?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10769?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10664?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10347?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10151?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf


20 

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
(S-650 MODEL) 

ADHEASE STRAIN GAUGE 
WITH LOCTITE SUPER GLUE 
47448 

87 
34 

6X EACH SIDE ®---+ 



ITEM#! PART# 

1 89078 

2 87619 

3* 8640502 

4 8611803 

5 82768 

6 73841 

7 72223 

8 70732 

9 70693 

10 70362 

11 70268 

12 70009 

13 68330 

14 65986 

15 6505020 

16 6505015 

17 6503021 

18 6501144 

19 6501141 

20 6500380 

21 6500370 

22 64203 

23 63428 

24 62731 

25 6105036 

26 6105022 

27 6105005 

28 6105004 

29 6102008 

30 6021041 

31 6020065 

32 6010063 

33 6001031 

34 6001006 

35 6000131 

36 6000104 

37 59886 

38 59816 

39 50181 

40 39768 

41 39179 

42 37001 

43 36846 

44 36587 

45 35408 

46 33605 

47 31823 

48 30929 

49 30910 

50 28010 

51 26840 

52 25151 

53 2507074 

54 24732 

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
(S-650 MODEL) 

TITLE ITEM#! PART# TITLE 

NUT 1/2-20 JAM NYLON INSERTZPS 55 21989 WASHER LOCK INT TH #14 

NUT 5/16-18 JAM 56 21482 SCREW TAP 8x0.500 PHPH 

P-TXM20/DM18/400/600 PACKAGING 57 20214 NUT PUSH 1/2 PW500015 EZ 

0-400/600 PIN THREADED .5x2.5 58 17301 GROMMET .563IDx.750 GRVx.063 

M-CASTING 16x20 LOWER F 59 16774 WASHER FLT .281x0.625x.063 ZPS 

TERM 18-14 RING 1/4 NON M 60 16683 WASHER FLT .375x0.875x.078 ZPS 

TERM BO 601-2-KT37,38,39 61 15834 SPRING HIX #105 

DECAL HIX LOGO 4"x1" 62 15753 SPRING GAS 125# P6909 

RETAINING RING EXT 0.500 E 63 15751 SOLENOID 120V PULL 

DECAL CERTIFIED GREEN 64 15446 SCREW TAP 6x0.375 PHPH 

DECAL HIX I.D. 3"x3" SILVER 65 15297 SCREW MCH 6-32x0.500 PHPH 

WASHER FLT .406x0.813x.080 ZPS 66 14910 DECAL HOT SURFACE SYMBOL 

WASHER LOCK HEL SPR #6 ZP 67 14621 NUT 6-32 ZPS 

BOLT 1/4-20x0.625 68 13919 WASHER LOCK HEL SPR #4 ZP 

M-STRAIN GAUGE COVER 69 13250 CORD GRIP HEYCO 1857 RDD201 

M-400/600/450/650 SPG EXT LINK 70 13103 SCREW MCH 4-40x0.750 RHSL 

O-CVR HANDLE LONG 450/650 71 12378 WASHER SPG STL .375x.750x.028 

P-400/600/450/650 TUBE DAMPEN2 72 12229 WASHER FLT .500x1 .250x.078 ZPS 

M-450/650 LINK PIN MACHINED 73 11349 NUT 6-32 EXT TOOTH LOCK ZPS 

M-450/650 HANDLE WELDMENT NEW 74* 11123 WIRE KIT 450/650 120V ANT 

M-450/650 LATCH ASSEMBLY 75* 11120 MANUAL OWNERS HTM ANT 

WASHER FLT .515x0.875x.032 SS 76 11025 DECAL SILVER/RED EVO PRO 

STUD BALL FOR GAS SPRINGS 77 10963 DECAL QR CODE DXP ANT 

RELAY SS 25A 3-32VDC INPUT 78 10916 DECAL LCD DISPLAY ANT 

M-LINK ASSY 400/600 ANT 79 10914 SPACER .140x.250X.125 NYLON 

M-450/650 PIN LOWER LIN 80 10911 CONTROL DISPLAY BO 4.3" COLOR 

M-DM18/400/600 PRSURE ADJ ROD 81 10910 CONTROL TEMP 1/0 BOARD ANT 

M-HT400 PIN ROCKER LINK 82 10903 POWER SUPPLY 5VDC 15W 

M-HT400 PIN MAIN ARM 83 10868 BOLT 3/8-16x1 .250 

M-ROCKER LINK 400/600 ANT 84 10793 BOLT 5/16-18x1 .750 

M-400/600/450/650 BASE WM ANT 85 10769 BOLT 5/16-18x1 .000 

M-PAD 16x20x1/2 MED BLK MOLDED 86 10664 DECAL MADE IN THE USA ROUND 

M-400/600/450/650 ENC WDMT ANT 87 10347 CIRCUIT BKR 1-POLE PTR 15A ST 

M-ENC BACK SHEET UNIVERSAL 88 10151 KNOB 1/2-20 KNURLED 

M-MAIN ARM WLDMNT 400/600 ANT 89 10134 DECAL S-650 

M-PLATEN ASSY 16X20 120V ANT 90 10012 TRIM-LOK 150 82 X 3/16 ALUM 

SCREW TAP 10-32x0.500 WHHX 91 0101010 M-400/600/DM MOUNTING BOARD 

SCREW TAP 14x1.250 PHPH 92 0100001 M-UNIVERSAL ADJUSTMENT BLOCK 

SCREW TAP 1/4-20x0.500 WHHX 93 10909 SCREW MCH M3-0.5X3 PHP ZPS 

CORDSET 120V 14/3 STOW 5-15P 

GAUGE STRAIN 

PIN DOWEL 0.125x1 .250 

SCREW FHSKT 5/16-18x0.625 

SCREW MCH 6-32x0.250 PHPH 

BUMPER 1/8X1/2 SQ BLK RUBBER 

DECAL UNPLUG MACHINE 

SWITCH MICRO SMALL SEMI-HOOK 

BOLT SHOULDER 3/8x1/2x5/16-18 

WASHER LOCK HEL SPR 5/16 ZP 

BUMPON BLACK .81"x.30" 

HANDLE GRIP 3/4" FOAM BLK 

NUT 1/2-20 JAM 

M-GENERIC HTM HANDLE 

WASHER FLT .344x0.688x.063 ZPS 
21 

http://www.partstown.com/hix-graphics/HIX62731?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hix-graphics/HIX16683?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX6505020?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX6501141?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX6500370?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX6105022?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX6105005?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX6105004?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX2507074?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX100001?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX89078?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX87619?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX72223?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX70693?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX70009?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX64203?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX63428?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX59816?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX39768?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX33605?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX31823?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX30929?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX30910?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX28010?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX26840?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX25151?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX24732?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX21482?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX20214?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX16774?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX15834?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX15753?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX15751?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX13250?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX12378?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX12229?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10916?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10914?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10911?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10910?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10903?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10868?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10793?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10769?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10664?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10347?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/doughxpress/HIX10151?pt-manual=HIX-HT-400_spm.pdf



